lated interquartile range (25th–75th percentiles range) of their respective function-structure-region MI range.
This percentage grows to 84% datapoints fitting inside the 5%–95% percentile range.

This exercise also enables to test the percent changes in the resulting MI ranges compared to those created
with the full data. The relative differences per material and range percentile are presented in Table 4, averaged
for all combinations and across the 20 independent runs of this test. Overall, the MI ranges are prone to changes
in values subject to the available raw MI data – which matches the objective of this dataset to reflect the availa-
bility of MI data. However, in most cases the changes are low. The three central 25th, 50th, and 75th percentiles
are relatively insensitive to the reduction of raw MI datapoints, and the edge percentiles are more sensitive. The
lowest 0th and 5th percentiles are most sensitive to the availability of data, because they are subject to the values
of outlier MI datapoints. Nevertheless, in absolute terms the changes in kg/m2 for these two low-end ranges are
negligible.

function structure region5_32 region5
raw_H-F_
db_count

increment_
iterations

incremented_
count p_0 p_5 p_25 p_50 p_75 p_95 p_100

0 NR C ASIA_CHN ASIA 35 0 35 140.3 420.4 713 1088.7 1568 2195.7 2694.1

1 NR C ASIA_IDN ASIA 0 1 38 140.3 444.7 725.6 1091.8 1625.8 2104 2694.1

⋮

382 RS T REF_EEU-FSU REF 0 1 133 5 48.5 229.2 351.2 468 861.8 1563.2

383 RS T REF_RUS REF 0 1 133 5 48.5 229.2 351.2 468 861.8 1563.2

Table 3. Sample of the data record with the first two and last two for concrete MI ranges.

Percentile 0th 5th 25th 50th 75th 95th 100th

concrete +1.0% +0.8% +1.3% −0.3% +0.7% −0.6% −1.4%

brick +11% +45% +4.7% +0.1% +0.0% −0.1% −1.2%

wood +36% −0.2% +1.7% +1.5% +0.4% +0.9% +2.9%

steel +25% +11% +2.4% +4.4% +0.9% +1.9% −1.9%

glass +41% +7.3% +2.0% +0.2% +2.3% −1.0% −2.7%

plastics +0.0% −0.3% −0.2% +0.1% −0.7% +6.2% −5.3%

aluminum +0.0% −0.1% +8.9% +2.0% +7.2% −7.6% −1.5%

copper +1.7% +49.2% −0.4% +1.0% +2.8% +10% −5.0%

Table 4. Percent changes in the values of the MI range percentiles when leaving 10% of the input MI data out.

https://doi.org/10.1038/s41597-024-03190-7

1 0Scientific Data |   (2024) 11:418  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41597-024-03190-7

www.nature.com/scientificdatawww.nature.com/scientificdata/

The second factor that may influence the MI data ranges is the minimal number of pooled MIs after
which the incrementation halts. This number is set at 30 MIs, which serves as a balance between data avail-
ability and parsimony. With current raw MI data availability of the H&F dataset, only 22 of the 3072
material-function-structure-region combinations have at least 30 datapoints that can be used directly to
draw percentiles of value ranges. Increasing the minimum datapoints to 35 decreases the number of those
direct-to-use combinations to 16 or down to 11 if 40 is set as the halting value. This would mean that fewer com-